Page 1 of 2

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION, SUKKUR. Phone # 071-9310108

NO.TC/G-55/ 232 / of 2015

Dated : 05-03-2015.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited for Improvement / Construction of Roads pertaining to District Sukkur / Ghotki as per detail below :-

S.# / ADP.#	Name of Scheme/Locations	Taluka	Estimate Cost	Bid Security	Tender Fee	Time of Completion
1 / 2372	W'R of road from Shikarpur to Jagir Mile 1/2-1/4 (0.40 KM)	Sukkur	4.000	2%	3000	1 Year
2	Improvement / Construction of road from Sirgo to Samo Chachar M le 1/2-1/7 (1 00 KM)	Pano Aqil	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
3 / 2389	Improvement / Reconditioning of road from Salehpat Síkandarabad to Titroi via village Niari Mile 1/2-1/7 (1.00 KM)	Salehpat		2%	3000	1 Year
	Construction of road from Bhariro to village Ali Murad Bhambhro Mile 1/2-1/7 (1 00 KM)	Rohri	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
5/2778	Construction of road from Rasoolpur to Patni Mile 1/2-1/7 (1.00 KM)	Rohri	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
6 / 2780	Construction of road from Saduhja to Shaheed Pul Mile 1/2-1/7 (1.00 KM)	Pano Agil	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
7 / 2781	Construction of road from Gulan Shah road to Gudpur Mile 1/2-1/7 (1.00 KM)		10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
8 / 2782	Construction of road from Bacha Bund to Phulani Mile 1/2-1/7 (1.00 KM)	Pano Agil	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
9 / 2788	Construction of road from Dadloi Cheechro road @ mile 0/2 to Dadloi Minor Mile 1/2-1/7 (1.00 KM)	Pano	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
10 / 279	Construction of road from Vohri to Moula Ali Mile 1/2-1/7 (1.00 KM)	Pano Agil	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
11 / 270	Construction of road from FFC Factory to connect Mirpur Mathelo road on L.P Path Massu Wah Mile 1/2-1/7	Mirpur Mathelo	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year
12 / 270	(1.00 KM) 05 Construction of road from Village Saleh Mahar to village Allah Bux Bullo via Village Lal Mohammad Bullo Mile 1/2-1/7 (1.00 KM)	1	10.000	2%	3000	1 Year

			In case of	
S.#	PARTICULRAS	1st Attempt	2nd Attempt	
	Date of receiving of applications and	12-03-2015 to 30-03-2015	01-04-2015 to 15-04-2015	
	issuance of tenders Date of receiving back and opening of tenders (receiving upto 2:00 p.m and	31-03-2015	16-04-2015	
	opening @ 3:00 p.m)			

00

Cr)

たしろいろ 0 0

Page 2 of 2

The tenders will be issued on Bidding Documents approved by SPPRA.

- Tender document shall be issued to all interested bidders and same can also be downloaded from SPPRA's website.
- 2 In the process of tendering SINGLE STAGE i.e CE-01 AND SINGLE ENVOLOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE shall be followed.
- **3** Bidding documents can be purchased on any working day from the office of the undersigned situated at Barrage Colony Sukkur on payment of tender fee shown against each work (Non-refundable).
- 4 Bid Security should be in shape of Call Deposit of any reputed Bank of Pakistan.
- 5 Conditional Bids or bid without accompanying Bid Security shall not be considered.
- 6 The approved bids will be subject to stamp duty levied by the Government.
- 7 The bidding documents shall not be sold on opening date.
- 8 Procuring agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant Provisions of SPP Rules 2010.
- 9 For further details please refer Bidding Documents.
- 10 Contractors should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board in terms of Rule-46(1)(iii) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended 2014).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SUKKUR

C.C to:

1

- 1 The Secretary Government of Sindh Works & Services Department New Sindh Secretariat 3rd Floor Sindh Karachi for favour of his kind information.
- 2 The Chief Engineer Highways Sukkur for favour of his kind information.
- 3 The Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle Sukkur for favour of his kind information.
- 4 The Director Information, (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Block 96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi along with six more copies for wide pulicity through leading newspapers (English, urdu and Sindhi).
- 5 V The Director (CB) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority SPPRA Karachi along with ccpy of the N.I.T for hoisting on the web site.
- 6 The Divisional Accounts Officer (Local) for wide pulicity.
- 7 The Assistant Engineer Provincial Highways Sub-Division Sukkur / Machinery Maintennace Sub-Division No: II Khairpur @ Ghotki for favour of information.
- 8 The Head Clerk / Drawing Branch / Notice Board for information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **ROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION** SUKKUR